

Information to be Provided Today at Thomson Reuters Investor Day

March 12, 2024 at 6:30 AM EDT

TORONTO, March 12, 2024 /PRNewswire/ -- Thomson Reuters (TSX/NYSE: TRI) will host its 2024 Investor Day in New York today beginning at 8:00 am EDT. The company's senior management team will deliver a series of presentations outlining the company's operating strategy, growth plans and capital structure, and include question-and-answer sessions for institutional investors and coverage analysts.



Today's Investor Day materials include forward-looking information for Thomson Reuters. This forward-looking information and all the Investor Day presentation materials can be found in the "Investor Relations" section of the Thomson Reuters website. A replay of the Investor Day webcast will be posted to the Thomson Reuters website later today.

Thomson Reuters

Thomson Reuters (TSX/NYSE: TRI) informs the way forward by bringing together the trusted content and technology that people and organizations need to make the right decisions. The company serves professionals across legal, tax, accounting, compliance, government, and media. Its products combine highly specialized software and insights to empower professionals with the data, intelligence, and solutions needed to make informed decisions, and to help institutions in their pursuit of justice, truth, and transparency. Reuters, part of Thomson Reuters, is a world leading provider of trusted journalism and news. For more information, visit tr.com.

CONTACTS

MEDIA
Gehna Singh Kareckas
Senior Director, Corporate Affairs
+1 613 979 4272
gehna.singhkareckas@thomsonreuters.com

INVESTORS
Gary E. Bisbee, CFA
Head of Investor Relations
+1 646 540 3249
gary.bisbee@thomsonreuters.com

View original content to download multimedia: https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/information-to-be-provided-today-at-thomson-reuters-investor-day-302086590.html

SOURCE Thomson Reuters